

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 6784 of 2026

=====

MAHESHBHAI @ GOBAR SUKHRAMBHAI SOLANKI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
THROUGH JAIL for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR ADITYA JADEJA ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice to the complainant i.e. Vikrambhai Shambhubhai Solanki, residing at: Village: Bhamsara, Ta. Bavla, Dist. Ahmedabad, returnable on 09.04.2026. Direct service through the Speed Post is permitted.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)