

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER  
CHARGESHEET) NO. 6784 of 2026**

=====

**MAHESHBHAI @ GOBAR SUKHRAMBHAI SOLANKI**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

FRESH NOTICE SERVED(4512) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 24/06/2026**

**ORDER**

Since the present application has been filed through jail, it is expedient to provide legal aid to the applicant. The Registry is directed to take the necessary steps and ensure that a lawyer from the Legal Aid Services is provided to the applicant.

**S.O to 27.07.2026.**

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)**

SUCHIT